#### March 4, 2024 MINUTES

The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners met in session at 8:15 a.m. Members present were: Chairman, Ken Doke; Vice-Chairman, Keith Hyslop; Member Kenny Payne; and Muskogee County Clerk, Polly Irving.

#### 1:

**Motion** was made by Commissioner Hyslop, approved to Open the meeting. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

### 2:

**Motion** was made by Commissioner Hyslop, approved all Purchase Orders. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

## 3:

**Motion** was made by Commissioner Hyslop, approved all Monthly reports. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

## 4:

**Motion** was made by Commissioner Payne, approved Regular meeting minutes for February 26, 2024. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hyslop and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

## 5.

**Motion** was made by Commissioner Payne, approved a Resolution No. 2024-3 to change the name of Porter Street in Boynton, OK to Jerry Belton Sr. Avenue which is in Dist. 3. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hyslop and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

# 6.

**Motion** was made by Commissioner Payne, approved a Resolution of Appreciation which authorizes to permit the County Sheriff to award the custody and possession of the badge and sidearm of Sergeant Kent Barber upon his retirement. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hyslop and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

# 7.

No action was taken.

# 8.

No action was taken at this time regarding a presentation from Don Root concerning Economic Development ideas.

# 9.

No action was taken.

**10.** No action was taken.

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

None

### ADJOURN:

Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, approved to adjourn the meeting. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hyslop and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.